
SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 Steve Wilson 46 4.140 49 2.437 39 3.450 46 2.616 180 3.1608 7 11 18 7 6 60003.16075

102 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

103 Joel Benson 42 3.746 47 4.450 37 4.350 40 5.644 166 4.5475 19 22 41 23 19 190004.5475

104 Carrol Lance 46 1.239 45 4.030 31 3.195 40 3.075 162 2.8848 21 6 27 12 21 210002.8848

105 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

106 John Ross 48 2.952 42 5.064 33 3.852 37 4.247 160 4.0288 22 19 41 22 22 220004.0288

107 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

108 Larry Averitt 46 2.685 38 3.793 38 3.007 41 3.689 163 3.2935 20 12 32 17 20 200003.2935

109 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

110 Kent Sickmeyer 46 4.923 45 2.755 37 2.675 40 3.465 168 3.4545 18 14 32 18 18 180003.4545

111 Dan Forehand 49 3.488 45 2.913 46 2.894 41 5.512 181 3.7018 5 18 23 10 5 50003.70175

112 Larry Lindley 46 3.469 46 5.011 38 3.398 42 7.463 172 4.8353 15 23 38 21 15 150004.8353

113 Justin Dale 48 3.429 45 2.123 41 2.919 40 3.831 174 3.0755 14 8 22 9 14 140003.0755

114 Bobby McCullough 43 5.619 44 2.163 49 2.621 41 4.132 177 3.6338 9 17 26 11 9 90003.63375

115 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

116 Gaylon Bryeans 48 2.138 49 2.487 30 2.723 44 3.294 171 2.6605 16 4 20 8 16 160002.6605

117 Stephen Hall 43 2.091 46 1.831 46 2.297 47 2.694 182 2.2283 3 1 4 1 3 30002.22825

118 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

119 Andy Williams 36 4.784 43 2.169 37 3.937 27 5.381 143 4.0678 23 20 43 24 23 230004.0678

120   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

121   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

122   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

123   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

124   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

201 Brett Stroud 34 3.086 45 2.931 43 4.061 47 2.450 169 3.1320 17 10 27 13 17 170003.132

202 Dannie Wake 40 1.979 44 3.341 45 4.747 46 4.139 175 3.5515 13 16 29 15 13 130003.5515

203 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

204 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

205 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

206 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

207 Johny Powers 42 3.961 45 3.203 10 3.493 44 3.078 141 3.4338 24 13 37 20 24 240003.4338

208 Charles Seibert 45 2.053 48 3.529 37 5.180 46 3.291 176 3.5133 12 15 27 14 11 110003.5133

209 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

210 Sarah Sickmeyer 47 2.772 43 4.021 44 5.811 44 4.050 178 4.1635 8 21 29 16 8 80004.1635

211 James Remmel 46 2.518 49 1.760 43 2.533 49 2.507 187 2.3295 2 2 4 2 2 20002.3295

212 Jeff Conover 44 3.510 47 3.788 43 3.146 48 2.048 182 3.1230 4 9 13 5 3 30003.123

213 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

214 Robby Miles 44 2.892 44 2.861 46 2.333 46 1.404 180 2.3725 6 3 9 4 6 60002.3725

215 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

LIGHT GUN COMPETITION - Relay #2

COMP # COMPETITOR
TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3 TARGET #4

Score Prerank
Score Rank 

Adjusted

INTERNATIONAL BENCH REST SHOOTERS - 600 YARD MATCH #4 - 8/5/2017

LIGHT GUN COMPETITION - Relay #1
BIG PINEY

TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3 TARGET #4
COMP # COMPETITOR



216 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

217 Thurman Ford 44 2.799 42 2.699 42 3.081 48 3.047 176 2.9065 11 7 18 6 11 110002.9065

218 Mike Eshleman 46 3.794 50 1.320 47 2.514 47 3.326 190 2.7385 1 5 6 3 1 10002.7385

219 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

220 Dave Glick 46 3.723 44 5.322 40 7.741 47 2.656 177 4.8605 10 24 34 19 9 90004.8605

221   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

222   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

223   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

224   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99



SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 Steve Wilson 44 2.017 44 2.129 35 1.782 42 3.052 165 2.2450 19 2 21 9 19 190002.245

102 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

103 Joel Benson 45 3.583 47 3.515 39 3.897 46 3.444 177 3.6098 10 12 22 10 10 100003.6098

104 Carrol Lance 46 5.176 46 3.196 41 2.940 41 2.720 174 3.5080 11 9 20 8 11 110003.508

105 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

106 John Ross 42 4.803 45 5.016 44 4.556 47 1.894 178 4.0673 9 18 27 17 7 70004.06725

107 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

108 Larry Averitt 42 4.173 42 5.009 33 3.648 40 3.752 157 4.1455 23 19 42 21 23 230004.1455

109 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

110 Kent Sickmeyer 39 3.862 45 4.651 47 3.343 42 2.980 173 3.7090 12 15 27 16 12 120003.709

111 Dan Forehand 45 1.356 DQ 99.990 49 2.327 49 2.167 143 26.4600 24 24 48 24 24 240026.46

112 Larry Lindley 42 5.673 33 8.074 45 6.084 44 5.241 164 6.2680 21 23 44 23 20 200006.268

113 Justin Dale 47 2.182 43 3.947 46 3.817 48 2.875 184 3.2053 4 6 10 4 3 30003.20525

114 Bobby McCullough 41 4.181 41 5.284 43 4.889 39 3.054 164 4.3520 20 21 41 20 20 200004.352

115 Jim Kowske 45 5.373 41 3.272 48 3.419 46 3.805 180 3.9673 6 17 23 12 6 60003.96725

116 Gaylon Bryeans 48 2.002 48 3.253 47 2.207 47 2.263 190 2.4313 1 4 5 1 1 10002.43125

117 Stephen Hall 42 1.739 49 3.150 46 2.320 47 2.198 184 2.3518 3 3 6 2 3 30002.35175

118 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

119 Andy Williams 35 3.115 43 6.168 45 2.979 44 4.640 167 4.2255 17 20 37 19 17 170004.2255

120   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

121   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

122   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

123   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

124   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

201 Brett Stroud 31 2.802 44 6.050 46 2.147 47 3.346 168 3.5863 15 11 26 15 15 150003.5863

202 Dannie Wake 43 4.242 25 4.156 48 3.546 50 1.931 166 3.4688 18 8 26 14 18 180003.4688

203 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

204 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

205 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

206 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

207 Johny Powers 41 6.742 50 1.950 48 2.076 48 2.385 187 3.2883 2 7 9 3 2 20003.28825

208 Charles Seibert 47 2.557 26 5.542 43 5.366 44 4.577 160 4.5105 22 22 44 22 22 220004.5105

209 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

210 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

211 James Remmel 47 2.355 43 4.483 47 2.747 41 5.218 178 3.7008 8 14 22 11 7 70003.70075

212 Jeff Conover 42 3.005 37 4.814 45 4.136 44 3.883 168 3.9595 16 16 32 18 15 150003.9595

213 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

214 Robby Miles 49 1.793 36 3.549 41 1.965 45 1.200 171 2.1268 13 1 14 6 13 130002.1268

215 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

216 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

HEAVY GUN COMPETITION - Relay #2

COMP # COMPETITOR
TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3 TARGET #4

TARGET #4
Score Prerank Score Rank Adjusted

HEAVY GUN COMPETITION - Relay #1

INTERNATIONAL BENCH REST SHOOTERS - 600 YARD MATCH #4 - 8/5/2017

BIG PINEY

COMP # COMPETITOR
TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3



217 Thurman Ford 38 1.879 45 3.499 49 2.742 46 3.497 178 2.9043 7 5 12 5 7 70002.90425

218 Mike Eshleman 41 4.725 35 3.662 48 2.923 45 2.848 169 3.5395 14 10 24 13 14 140003.5395

219 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

220 Dave Glick 47 4.191 45 4.353 46 2.846 43 3.229 181 3.6548 5 13 18 7 5 50003.65475

221   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

222   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

223   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99

224   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 25 25 50 25 25 250099.99



COMP # COMPETITOR

LIGHT 
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SCORE

LIGHT 

GUN 
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POINTS 
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101 Steve Wilson 180 3.1608 165 2.2450 345 10 2.7029 4 7 11 19 2 39 8    3  3

102 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

103 Joel Benson 166 4.5475 177 3.6098 343 11 4.0786 19 19 22 10 12 63 16       

104 Carrol Lance 162 2.8848 174 3.5080 336 17 3.1964 9 21 6 11 9 47 11       

105 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

106 John Ross 160 4.0288 178 4.0673 338 15 4.0480 18 22 19 9 18 68 18       

107 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

108 Larry Averitt 163 3.2935 157 4.1455 320 22 3.7195 15 20 12 23 19 74 22       

109 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

110 Kent Sickmeyer 168 3.4545 173 3.7090 341 13 3.5818 14 18 14 12 15 59 15       

111 Dan Forehand 181 3.7018 143 26.4600 324 21 15.0809 23 5 18 24 24 71 20       

112 Larry Lindley 172 4.8353 164 6.2680 336 19 5.5516 22 15 23 21 23 82 25       

113 Justin Dale 174 3.0755 184 3.2053 358 5 3.1404 8 14 8 4 6 32 7   1   1

114 Bobby McCullough 177 3.6338 164 4.3520 341 14 3.9929 16 9 17 20 21 67 17       

115 0 0 99.9900 180 3.9673 180 24 51.9786 24 25 25 6 17 73 21       

116 Gaylon Bryeans 171 2.6605 190 2.4313 361 3 2.5459 3 16 4 1 4 25 3  1 4 1 2 8

117 Stephen Hall 182 2.2283 184 2.3518 366 1 2.2900 2 3 1 3 3 10 1 2 4 2 2 4 14

118 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

119 Andy Williams 143 4.0678 167 4.2255 310 23 4.1466 20 23 20 17 20 80 24       

120   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

121   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

122   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

123   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

124   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

201 Brett Stroud 169 3.1320 168 3.5863 337 16 3.3591 10 17 10 15 11 53 13       

202 Dannie Wake 175 3.5515 166 3.4688 341 12 3.5101 12 13 16 18 8 55 14       

203 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

204 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

205 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

TWO GUN COMPETITION - RELAY #2

INTERNATIONAL BENCH REST SHOOTERS - 600 YARD MATCH #4 - 8/5/2017
BIG PINEY

TWO GUN COMPETITION - RELAY #1

INTERNATIONAL BENCH REST SHOOTERS - 600 YARD MATCH #4 - 8/5/2017
BIG PINEY



206 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

207 Johny Powers 141 3.4338 187 3.2883 328 20 3.3610 11 24 13 2 7 46 10   3   3

208 Charles Seibert 176 3.5133 160 4.5105 336 18 4.0119 17 12 15 22 22 71 19       

209 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

210 Sarah Sickmeyer 178 4.1635 0 99.9900 178 25 52.0768 25 8 21 25 25 79 23       

211 James Remmel 187 2.3295 178 3.7008 365 2 3.0151 6 2 2 8 14 26 4 3 3   1 7

212 Jeff Conover 182 3.1230 168 3.9595 350 9 3.5413 13 4 9 16 16 45 9 1     1

213 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

214 Robby Miles 180 2.3725 171 2.1268 351 8 2.2496 1 6 3 13 1 23 2  2  4 3 9

215 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

216 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

217 Thurman Ford 176 2.9065 178 2.9043 354 7 2.9054 5 11 7 7 5 30 5       

218 Mike Eshleman 190 2.7385 169 3.5395 359 4 3.1390 7 1 5 14 10 30 6 4     4

219 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

220 Dave Glick 177 4.8605 181 3.6548 358 6 4.2576 21 10 24 5 13 52 12       

221   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

222   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

223   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       

224   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 26 99.9900 26 25 25 25 25 100 26       



Name Caliber Action Barrel Length Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Bullet Case Powder Primer

Stephen Hall 6 mm BAT Bartlein 27 Self PRT NF Vapor Trail Lapua NI50 CCI

James Remmel 6 Dasher BAT Brux 28 Bryant Shehane March Berger Norma Varget CCI BR4

Mike Eshleman

Robby Miles 6 Br BAT Brux 29 DQ Gunworks ST-1000 NF Berger Lapua Varget 450

Jeff Conover 6 BR BAT Krieger 26 Self NF NF Vapor Trail Lapua Varget CCI 450

Thurman Ford 6 Dasher BAT Krieger 29 PRT March VTV Lapua Varget CCI 450

Steve Wilson 6 Br BAT Krieger 27 Hongisto PRT NF Vapor Trail Lapua Varget 450

Gaylon Bryeans 6 Br Bat Brux 28.5 Self Tom Meridith Sightron Berger Lapua Varget CCI 450

Justin Dale 6 Br BAT Krieger 28 Hongisto ST-1000 NF Berger Lapua Varget CCI 450

Dan Forehand 6 Br BAT Benchmark 28 CPS PRT NF Berger Lapua 203B 205

Heavy Gun Equipment List

Name Caliber Action Barrel Length Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Bullet Case Powder Primer

Gaylon Bryeans 6 Br Bat Brux 28.5 Self Tom Meridith Sightron Berger Lapua Varget CCI 450

Stephen Hall 6 mm BAT Bartlein 27 Self PRT NF Vapor Trail Lapua NI50 CCI

Johnny Powers 6 BR BAT Krieger 28 Moses TM NF Berger Lapua Varget 450

Justin Dale 6 Br BAT Krieger 28 Hongisto ST-1000 NF Berger Lapua Varget CCI 450

Thurman Ford 6 Dasher BAT Krieger 29 PRT March VTV Lapua Varget CCI 450

Robby Miles 6 Br BAT Brux 29 DQ Gunworks ST-1000 NF Berger Lapua Varget 450

David Glick 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Self MC NF Sierra Lapua

Carroll Lance Dasher Bat Krieger 28 Cutright Maxi -Tracker NF Vapor Trail Lapua Varget CCI

Steve Wilson 6 Br BAT Krieger 27 Hongisto PRT NF Vapor Trail Lapua Varget 450

Joel Benson 6 Br Bat Krieger David Dorris SP1000 NF Berger Lapua Varget CCI



SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 Steve Wilson 28 1.181 43 2.694 46 2.679 45 4.498 162 2.7630 20 4 24 12

102 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

103 Joel Benson 41 5.041 45 3.634 45 4.678 29 5.179 160 4.6330 21 18 39 20

104 Carrol Lance 45 2.618 41 3.540 42 3.499 47 2.015 175 2.9180 10 6 16 5

105 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

106 John Ross 45 5.308 49 2.700 43 4.887 39 4.432 176 4.3318 9 17 26 15

107 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

108 Larry Averitt 39 8.297 44 3.233 45 5.084 43 2.233 171 4.7118 17 19 36 19

109 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

110 Kent Sickmeyer 45 7.096 47 4.401 42 4.720 45 2.762 179 4.7448 6 20 26 16

111 Dan Forehand 35 7.383 48 2.971 48 4.673 45 2.299 176 4.3315 8 16 24 13

112 Larry Lindley 38 8.446 47 4.104 26 6.893 25 6.743 136 6.5465 22 22 44 22

113 Justin Dale 40 6.200 49 2.071 47 1.563 40 3.805 176 3.4098 7 11 18 7

114 Bobby McCullough 42 6.964 46 3.201 49 2.122 44 3.754 181 4.0103 4 15 19 9

115 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

116 Gaylon Bryeans 39 3.672 48 2.925 45 1.097 36 6.496 168 3.5475 19 13 32 18

117 Stephen Hall 41 3.398 47 4.352 47 1.870 46 2.841 181 3.1153 3 8 11 3

118 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

119 Andy Williams 49 3.086 33 5.074 49 2.683 48 3.931 179 3.6935 5 14 19 8

120   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

121   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

122   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

123   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

124   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

201 Brett Stroud 39 4.261 41 2.939 47 4.246 46 2.446 173 3.4730 15 12 27 17

INTERNATIONAL BENCH REST SHOOTERS - 600 YARD MATCH #5 - 8/5/2017

LIGHT GUN COMPETITION - Relay #1
BIG PINEY

TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3 TARGET #4
COMP # COMPETITOR

LIGHT GUN COMPETITION - Relay #2

COMP # COMPETITOR
TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3 TARGET #4



202 Dannie Wake 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

203 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

204 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

205 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

206 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

207 Johny Powers 44 2.906 43 3.641 48 1.720 38 4.020 173 3.0718 13 7 20 10

208 Charles Seibert 45 4.159 49 2.846 43 3.874 36 2.430 173 3.3273 14 9 23 11

209 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

210 Sarah Sickmeyer 46 6.130 43 6.921 42 6.407 40 6.046 171 6.3760 18 21 39 21

211 James Remmel 46 1.904 41 1.736 47 4.123 40 2.999 174 2.6905 11 3 14 4

212 Jeff Conover 41 4.304 47 3.194 44 1.575 42 2.402 174 2.8688 12 5 17 6

213 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

214 Robby Miles 47 1.625 47 3.281 47 3.627 47 1.575 188 2.5270 1 2 3 2

215 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

216 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

217 Thurman Ford 44 2.883 47 3.990 38 3.167 42 3.295 171 3.3338 16 10 26 14

218 Mike Eshleman 48 1.941 48 2.100 43 2.428 44 3.371 183 2.4600 2 1 3 1

219 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

220 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

221   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

222   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

223   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23

224   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 23 23 46 23



SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 Steve Wilson 38 2.686 47 3.166 48 1.960 47 4.687 180 3.1248 17 15 32 16

102 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

103 Joel Benson 49 3.249 47 2.980 44 5.764 46 4.370 186 4.0908 10 19 29 15

104 Carrol Lance 39 2.512 47 2.880 48 3.171 46 1.877 180 2.6100 15 6 21 10

105 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

106 John Ross 38 4.103 46 1.964 48 2.918 44 4.112 176 3.2743 19 16 35 18

107 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

108 Larry Averitt 45 2.910 45 4.308 48 4.416 44 2.114 182 3.4370 14 18 32 17

109 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

110 Kent Sickmeyer 44 2.838 47 1.879 50 2.362 50 2.280 191 2.3398 3 3 6 1

111 Dan Forehand 44 2.975 48 2.782 46 1.515 47 4.399 185 2.9178 11 12 23 11

112 Larry Lindley 46 4.910 43 6.191 44 6.431 45 6.282 178 5.9535 18 21 39 20

113 Justin Dale 40 4.100 47 3.131 49 2.629 49 2.164 185 3.0060 12 13 25 13

114 Bobby McCullough 37 3.843 49 2.409 45 2.335 44 4.567 175 3.2885 20 17 37 19

115 Jim Kowske 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

116 Gaylon Bryeans 47 4.588 47 2.431 48 2.436 50 1.831 192 2.8215 2 9 11 5

117 Stephen Hall 48 2.424 45 2.229 47 1.997 48 3.026 188 2.4190 8 4 12 6

118 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

119 Andy Williams 42 4.816 49 2.948 46 3.004 49 1.447 186 3.0538 9 14 23 12

120   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

121   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

122   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

123   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

124   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH

SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

201 Brett Stroud 47 2.194 47 1.833 46 3.381 50 1.564 190 2.2430 6 2 8 2

202 Dannie Wake 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

TARGET #4

HEAVY GUN COMPETITION - Relay #1

INTERNATIONAL BENCH REST SHOOTERS - 600 YARD MATCH #5 - 8/5/2017
BIG PINEY

COMP # COMPETITOR
TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3

HEAVY GUN COMPETITION - Relay #2

COMP # COMPETITOR
TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3 TARGET #4



203 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

204 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

205 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

206 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

207 Johny Powers 47 2.573 48 1.921 47 3.624 49 2.316 191 2.6085 4 5 9 3

208 Charles Seibert 48 2.926 36 10.254 46 4.254 45 3.140 175 5.1435 21 20 41 21

209 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

210 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

211 James Remmel 46 3.064 43 2.735 45 2.263 46 3.252 180 2.8285 16 10 26 14

212 Jeff Conover 46 3.250 48 2.589 48 3.334 47 2.393 189 2.8915 7 11 18 9

213 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

214 Robby Miles 48 2.570 49 2.050 49 2.345 45 3.517 191 2.6205 5 7 12 7

215 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

216 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

217 Thurman Ford 49 1.988 47 3.226 49 2.661 49 3.027 194 2.7255 1 8 9 4

218 Mike Eshleman 48 1.300 46 2.013 46 1.792 43 3.083 183 2.0470 13 1 14 8

219 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

220 0 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

221   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

222   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

223   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22

224   0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.990 0 99.9900 22 22 44 22



COMP # COMPETITOR

LIGHT 

GUN 

SCORE

LIGHT 

GUN 

GROUP

HEAVY 

GUN 

SCORE

HEAVY 

GUN 

GROUP

TWO 

GUN 

SCORE

FINISH 

POSITION

TWO 

GUN 

GROUP

FINISH 

POSITION

LIGHT 

GUN 

SCORE 

RANK

LIGHT 

GUN 

GROUP 

RANK

HEAVY 

GUN 

SCORE 

RANK

HEAVY 

GUN 

GROUP 

RANK

2 GUN 

COMBINED 

RANK

2 GUN 

FINISH 

POSITION

101 Steve Wilson 162 2.7630 180 3.1248 342 20 2.9439 9 20 4 17 15 56 15

102 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

103 Joel Benson 160 4.6330 186 4.0908 346 19 4.3619 20 21 18 10 19 68 20

104 Carrol Lance 175 2.9180 180 2.6100 355 14 2.7640 4 10 6 15 6 37 9

105 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

106 John Ross 176 4.3318 176 3.2743 352 17 3.8030 17 9 17 19 16 61 17

107 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

108 Larry Averitt 171 4.7118 182 3.4370 353 16 4.0744 18 17 19 14 18 68 19

109 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

110 Kent Sickmeyer 179 4.7448 191 2.3398 370 2 3.5423 14 6 20 3 3 32 5

111 Dan Forehand 176 4.3315 185 2.9178 361 11 3.6246 15 8 16 11 12 47 14

112 Larry Lindley 136 6.5465 178 5.9535 314 21 6.2500 21 22 22 18 21 83 21

113 Justin Dale 176 3.4098 185 3.0060 361 10 3.2079 12 7 11 12 13 43 13

114 Bobby McCullough 181 4.0103 175 3.2885 356 13 3.6494 16 4 15 20 17 56 16

115 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

116 Gaylon Bryeans 168 3.5475 192 2.8215 360 12 3.1845 11 19 13 2 9 43 12

117 Stephen Hall 181 3.1153 188 2.4190 369 3 2.7671 5 3 8 8 4 23 3

118 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

119 Andy Williams 179 3.6935 186 3.0538 365 6 3.3736 13 5 14 9 14 42 11

120   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

121   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

122   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

INTERNATIONAL BENCH REST SHOOTERS - 600 YARD MATCH #5 - 8/5/2017
BIG PINEY

TWO GUN COMPETITION - RELAY #1



123   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

124   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

201 Brett Stroud 173 3.4730 190 2.2430 363 8 2.8580 7 15 12 6 2 35 6

202 Dannie Wake 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

203 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

204 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

205 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

206 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

207 Johny Powers 173 3.0718 191 2.6085 364 7 2.8401 6 13 7 4 5 29 4

208 Charles Seibert 173 3.3273 175 5.1435 348 18 4.2354 19 14 9 21 20 64 18

209 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

210 Sarah Sickmeyer 171 6.3760 0 99.9900 171 22 53.1830 22 18 21 22 22 83 22

211 James Remmel 174 2.6905 180 2.8285 354 15 2.7595 3 11 3 16 10 40 10

212 Jeff Conover 174 2.8688 189 2.8915 363 9 2.8801 8 12 5 7 11 35 7

213 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

214 Robby Miles 188 2.5270 191 2.6205 379 1 2.5738 2 1 2 5 7 15 1

215 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

216 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

217 Thurman Ford 171 3.3338 194 2.7255 365 5 3.0296 10 16 10 1 8 35 8

218 Mike Eshleman 183 2.4600 183 2.0470 366 4 2.2535 1 2 1 13 1 17 2

219 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

220 0 0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

221   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

222   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

223   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

224   0 99.9900 0 99.9900 0 23 99.9900 23 23 23 22 22 90 23

TWO GUN COMPETITION - RELAY #2

INTERNATIONAL BENCH REST SHOOTERS - 600 YARD MATCH #5 - 8/5/2017
BIG PINEY



Name Caliber Action Barrel Length Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Bullet Case Powder Primer

Mike Eshleman

Robby Miles 6 Br BAT Brux 29 DQ Gunworks ST-1000 NF Berger Lapua Varget 450

Stephen Hall 6 mm BAT Bartlein 27 Self PRT NF Vapor Trail Lapua NI50 CCI

James Remmel 6 Dasher BAT Brux 28 Bryant Shehane March Berger Dasher Varget CCIBR4

Carroll Lance Dasher Bat Krieger 28 Cutright Tracker NF Vapor Trail Lapua Varget CCI

Jeff Conover 6 BR BAT Brux 28 Self Self NF Vapor Trail Lapua Varget CCI 450

Justin Dale 6 Br BAT Krieger 28 Hongisto ST-1000 NF Berger Lapua Varget CCI 450

Andy Williams 6 Dasher BAT Hawk Hill Lee Gardner Shehane NF 105 Barts Lapua Varget Fed Match

Bob McCullough 6 Br Borden Hawkhill 28 Moses TM NF Berger Lapua 450

Johnny Powers 6 BR BAT Krieger 28 Moses TM NF Berger Lapua Varget 450

Heavy Gun Equipment List

Name Caliber Action Barrel Length Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Bullet Case Powder Primer

Kent Sickmeyer 6 BR Haverkamp Bartlien NF Berger Lapua Varget CCI 450

Brett Stroud 6 mm Bat Krieger 28 Self Scoville NF Barts BRA 4895 CCJ

Johnny Powers 6 BR BAT Krieger 28 Moses TM NF Berger Lapua Varget 450

Thurman Ford 6 Dasher BAT Krieger 29 PRT March VTV Lapua Varget CCI 450

Gaylon Bryeans 6 Br Bat Brux 28.5 Self Tom Meridith Sightron Berger Lapua Varget CCI 450

Stephen Hall 6 mm BAT Bartlein 27 Self PRT NF Vapor Trail Lapua NI50 CCI

Robby Miles 6 Br BAT Brux 29 DQ Gunworks ST-1000 NF Berger Lapua Varget 450

Mike Eshleman

Jeff Conover 6 BR BAT Krieger 28 Self Self NF Vapor Trail Lapua Varget CCI 450

Carroll Lance Dasher Bat Krieger 28 Cutright Maxi -Tracker NF Vapor Trail Lapua Varget CCI
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